
Lake Run For The Bridge Fund 5K

Overall Finish List
June 09, 2018

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Jensen Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         410    15   M       1 Top Fin             19:12.8      6:12/M 
      2    John Cross Thomas                 Meridian  MS          430    16   M       1 15-19               20:58.9      6:46/M 
      3    Ben East                          La Place  LA          434    22   M       1 20-29               23:02.5      7:26/M 
      4    Mark McCarra                      Grand Ridge  FL       421    53   M       1 Top Fin             23:13.5      7:29/M 
      5    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          386    37   F       1 Top Fin             23:33.2      7:36/M 
      6    Trey Lester                       Collinsville  MS      407    14   M       1  0-14               23:45.1      7:40/M 
      7    Alissa Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         408    47   F       1 Top Fin             25:18.0      8:10/M 
      8    Chip Hammons                      Demopolis  AL         409    55   M       1 Top Fin             25:25.5      8:12/M 
      9    William East                      Baton Rouge  LA       437    20   M       2 20-29               25:35.6      8:15/M 
     10    Paul Mason                        Gilbertown  AL        426    15   M       2 15-19               26:15.1      8:28/M 
     11    Justin Howard                     Quitman  MS           422    37   M       1 30-39               26:20.2      8:30/M 
     12    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          186    33   F       1 30-39               26:58.1      8:42/M 
     13    Alexis Burrell                    Vancleave  MS         432    14   F       1  0-14               27:13.4      8:47/M 
     14    Sarah Williams                    Mobile  AL            435    31   F       2 30-39               27:45.2      8:57/M 
     15    alexander East                    Baton Rouge  LA       438    18   M       3 15-19               27:52.2      8:59/M 
     16    Keith Irby                        Quitman  MS           424    45   M       1 40-49               27:54.4      9:00/M 
     17    Kristen Stanley                   Waynesboro  MS        425    39   F       3 30-39               29:48.6      9:37/M 
     18    Dale Clark                        Taylorsville  MS      411    40   M       2 40-49               30:31.2      9:51/M 
     19    Milla Ormazabal                   Baton Rouge  LA       436    22   F       1 20-29               31:07.0     10:02/M 
     20    Robin Lester                      Collinsville  MS      406    40   F       1 40-49               33:06.2     10:41/M 
     21    Paula Mercer                      Shubuta  MS           378    46   F       2 40-49               33:21.2     10:45/M 
     22    Donald Ezell                      Meridian  MS          396    56   M       1 50-59               34:48.0     11:14/M 
     23    Jodie Robinson                    Shubuta  MS           377    22   F       2 20-29               36:28.1     11:46/M 
     24    Venessa Roscoe                    State Line  MS        189    48   F       3 40-49               36:43.6     11:51/M 
     25    Erin Barnes                       De Kalb  MS           380    35   F       4 30-39               38:41.4     12:29/M 
     26    Brooke Howell1                    Shubuta  MS           439    28   F       3 20-29               39:50.2     12:51/M 
     27    Danny Sullivan                    Richton  MS           389    61   M       1 60-69               40:41.9     13:07/M 
     28    Robert Burton                     Decatur  MS           420    60   M       2 60-69               40:44.8     13:08/M 
     29    Mary Powe                         Waynesboro  MS        376    50   F       1 Top Fin             45:13.3     14:35/M 
     30    Charity Burrell                   Vancleave  MS         433    39   F       5 30-39               45:18.6     14:37/M 
     31    Jodi Lovette                      Lauderdale  MS        381    32   F       6 30-39               45:55.9     14:49/M 
     32    Kaydnse Breland                   Gilbertown  AL        191    12   F       2  0-14               47:29.8     15:19/M 
     33    Leigh Tanner                      Jackson  MS           185    56   F       1 50-59               49:16.3     15:54/M 
     34    Brooke Moore                      Meridian  MS          385    30   F       7 30-39               49:19.0     15:55/M 
     35    Brooke Adams                      Gilbertown  AL        190    32   F       8 30-39               50:41.4     16:21/M 
     36    Jimmy Eaves                       Rose Hill  MS         417    63   M       3 60-69               50:45.5     16:22/M 
 
 
 
 

Top

Walk
                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace   
      1    Kathy Phillips                    Brandon  MS           387    62   F       1 Top Fin             44:16.5     14:17/M 
      2    Lee Phillips                      Brandon  MS           388    63   M       1 Top Fin             44:17.6     14:17/M 
      3    Betty Nelson                      Shubuta  MS           392    58   F       2 Top Fin             46:51.7     15:07/M 
      4    Natasha Clark                     Millry  AL            196    31   F       3 Top Fin             47:30.4     15:19/M 
      5    Alexandria Clark                  Millry  AL            195    10   F       1  0-14               47:31.4     15:20/M 
      6    Sheri Adamson                     Brandon  MS           192    73   F       1 70-99               47:59.9     15:29/M 
      7    Karen Skadden                     Florence  MS          379    63   F       1 60-69               48:25.7     15:37/M 
      8    Stephanie Glass                   Shubuta  MS           415    54   F       1 50-59               49:39.6     16:01/M 



      9    Wanda G Sullivan                  Richton  MS           390    61   F       2 60-69               49:41.9     16:02/M 
     10    Brenda Golish                     Quitman  MS           198    63   F       3 60-69               50:40.1     16:21/M 
     11    Ashley Howard                     Quitman  MS           423    36   F       1 30-39               53:06.8     17:08/M 
     12    Danny TrueLove                    Cuba  AL              419    60   M       2 Top Fin             53:07.2     17:08/M 
     13    Brinley Dearman                   Quitman  MS           414    11   F       2  0-14               53:23.0     17:13/M 
     14    Tammy Dearman                     Quitman  MS           413    47   F       1 40-49               53:23.3     17:13/M 
     15    Judy Holifield                    Quitman  MS           197    63   F       4 60-69               54:44.9     17:39/M 
     16    Mary Roeding-Mason                Gilbertown  AL        427    47   F       2 40-49               54:53.0     17:42/M 
     17    Randall Mason                     Gilbertown  AL        429    50   M       3 Top Fin             54:54.1     17:43/M 
     18    Patty Kay                         Meridian  MS          393    70   F       2 70-99               57:31.0     18:33/M 
     19    Sue Cornish                       Shubuta  MS           404    74   F       3 70-99             1:07:02.0     21:37/M 



Lake Run For The Bridge Fund 5K

Age Group Results
June 09, 2018

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

5K Run

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Jensen Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         410   15        1        19:12.8      6:12/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Evelyn Watkins                    Meridian  MS          386   37        5        23:33.2      7:36/M

Male Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mark McCarra                      Grand Ridge  FL       421   53        4        23:13.5      7:29/M

Female Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Alissa Hammons                    Demopolis  AL         408   47        7        25:18.0      8:10/M

Male Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Chip Hammons                      Demopolis  AL         409   55        8        25:25.5      8:12/M

Female Grand Masters Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Mary Powe                         Waynesboro  MS        376   50       29        45:13.3     14:35/M

Male 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Trey Lester                       Collinsville  MS      407   14        6        23:45.1      7:40/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Alexis Burrell                    Vancleave  MS         432   14       13        27:13.4      8:47/M 
       2    Kaydnse Breland                   Gilbertown  AL        191   12       32        47:29.8     15:19/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    John Cross Thomas                 Meridian  MS          430   16        2        20:58.9      6:46/M 



       2    Paul Mason                        Gilbertown  AL        426   15       10        26:15.1      8:28/M 
       3    alexander East                    Baton Rouge  LA       438   18       15        27:52.2      8:59/M

Male 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ben East                          La Place  LA          434   22        3        23:02.5      7:26/M 
       2    William East                      Baton Rouge  LA       437   20        9        25:35.6      8:15/M

Female 20 to 29

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Milla Ormazabal                   Baton Rouge  LA       436   22       19        31:07.0     10:02/M 
       2    Jodie Robinson                    Shubuta  MS           377   22       23        36:28.1     11:46/M 
       3    Brooke Howell1                    Shubuta  MS           439   28       26        39:50.2     12:51/M

Male 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Justin Howard                     Quitman  MS           422   37       11        26:20.2      8:30/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          186   33       12        26:58.1      8:42/M 
       2    Sarah Williams                    Mobile  AL            435   31       14        27:45.2      8:57/M 
       3    Kristen Stanley                   Waynesboro  MS        425   39       17        29:48.6      9:37/M 
       4    Erin Barnes                       De Kalb  MS           380   35       25        38:41.4     12:29/M 
       5    Charity Burrell                   Vancleave  MS         433   39       30        45:18.6     14:37/M 
       6    Jodi Lovette                      Lauderdale  MS        381   32       31        45:55.9     14:49/M 
       7    Brooke Moore                      Meridian  MS          385   30       34        49:19.0     15:55/M 
       8    Brooke Adams                      Gilbertown  AL        190   32       35        50:41.4     16:21/M

Male 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Keith Irby                        Quitman  MS           424   45       16        27:54.4      9:00/M 
       2    Dale Clark                        Taylorsville  MS      411   40       18        30:31.2      9:51/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Robin Lester                      Collinsville  MS      406   40       20        33:06.2     10:41/M 
       2    Paula Mercer                      Shubuta  MS           378   46       21        33:21.2     10:45/M 
       3    Venessa Roscoe                    State Line  MS        189   48       24        36:43.6     11:51/M

Male 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Donald Ezell                      Meridian  MS          396   56       22        34:48.0     11:14/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Leigh Tanner                      Jackson  MS           185   56       33        49:16.3     15:54/M

Male 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Danny Sullivan                    Richton  MS           389   61       27        40:41.9     13:07/M 
       2    Robert Burton                     Decatur  MS           420   60       28        40:44.8     13:08/M 
       3    Jimmy Eaves                       Rose Hill  MS         417   63       36        50:45.5     16:22/M



Walk

Male Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Lee Phillips                      Brandon  MS           388   63        2        44:17.6     14:17/M 
       2    Danny TrueLove                    Cuba  AL              419   60       12        53:07.2     17:08/M 
       3    Randall Mason                     Gilbertown  AL        429   50       17        54:54.1     17:43/M

Female Overall Winners

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Kathy Phillips                    Brandon  MS           387   62        1        44:16.5     14:17/M 
       2    Betty Nelson                      Shubuta  MS           392   58        3        46:51.7     15:07/M 
       3    Natasha Clark                     Millry  AL            196   31        4        47:30.4     15:19/M

Female 14 and Under

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Alexandria Clark                  Millry  AL            195   10        5        47:31.4     15:20/M 
       2    Brinley Dearman                   Quitman  MS           414   11       13        53:23.0     17:13/M

Female 30 to 39

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Ashley Howard                     Quitman  MS           423   36       11        53:06.8     17:08/M

Female 40 to 49

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Tammy Dearman                     Quitman  MS           413   47       14        53:23.3     17:13/M 
       2    Mary Roeding-Mason                Gilbertown  AL        427   47       16        54:53.0     17:42/M

Female 50 to 59

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Stephanie Glass                   Shubuta  MS           415   54        8        49:39.6     16:01/M

Female 60 to 69

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Karen Skadden                     Florence  MS          379   63        7        48:25.7     15:37/M 
       2    Wanda G Sullivan                  Richton  MS           390   61        9        49:41.9     16:02/M 
       3    Brenda Golish                     Quitman  MS           198   63       10        50:40.1     16:21/M 
       4    Judy Holifield                    Quitman  MS           197   63       15        54:44.9     17:39/M

Female 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total   
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace   
       1    Sheri Adamson                     Brandon  MS           192   73        6        47:59.9     15:29/M 
       2    Patty Kay                         Meridian  MS          393   70       18        57:31.0     18:33/M 
       3    Sue Cornish                       Shubuta  MS           404   74       19      1:07:02.0     21:37/M 



Lake Run For The Bridge Fund 5K

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
June 09, 2018

Results By: Time 2 Run Race Timing

                                                                                                               Total   
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time   
      1    Ashley Burrell                    Vancleave  MS         431     5   F       1  1-99                9:51.1 
      2    Donnis Harris                     Quitman  MS           199    59   F       2  1-99               11:51.3 
      3    Mason Howell                      Shubuta  MS           194     4   M       1  1-99               12:24.1 
      4    Bennett Mason                     Gilbertown  AL        428    12   F       3  1-99               15:39.9 
      5    Sharon TrueLove                   Cuba  AL              418    64   F       4  1-99               23:23.9 
      6    Randall Mason                     Gilbertown  AL        429    50   M       2  1-99               23:26.3 


